05-05-2006 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE • Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORD, TRA 103232581 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes VEECO TUCSON INC. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ₩ No Name: VEECO METROLOGY INC. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 2650 East Elvira Road Corporation- State: ARIZONA City: Tucson Other State: Arizona Citizenship (see guidelines) ARIZONA Zip: 85706-7123 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗸 No Association Citizenship ____ Citizenship _____ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship ___ Execution Date(s) April 7, 2006 Corporation Citizenship Arizona Merger Assignment Citizenship Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/718,677 2,347,119 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>Jav G. Durst</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{1}{2}\$\$ \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$\$ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030 Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:<u>Milwaukee</u>

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Zip:<u>53202</u>

Jav 6. Durst

State:wi

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Phone Number: 414-225-9755

Fax Number: 414-225-9753

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0857

Total number of pages including coverage sheet, attachments, and document

May 2, 2006 Date

Last 4 Numbers

b. Deposit Account Number 50-1170

Authorized User Name Jay G. Durst

Expiration Date

a. Credit Card

CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

APR 1 0 2006

FLE NO _ 0508490-1

STATE OF ARIZONA ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF VEECO TUCSON INC.

Pursuant to the provision of Section 10-1006 and 10-11006, Arizona Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the attached Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Veeco Tucson Inc.

SECOND: The document attached hereto as Exhibit A sets forth an Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation which was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on April 7, 2006, in the manner prescribed by the Arizona Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The number of shares of the Corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 100; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 100.

The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class or series entitled to vote thereon as a class or series were as follows:

CLASS OR SERIES

NUMBER OF SHARES

Common

FIFTH: The number of shares of each class or series entitled to vote thereon as a class or series voted for or against such amendment, respectively, was:

CLASS OR SERIES

NUMBER OF

NUMBER OF

SHARES FOR

SHARES AGAINST

Common

100

-0-

DATED: April 7, 2006

VEECO TUCSON INC. (to be renamed

Veeco Metrology Inc.)

By:

Gregory A. Robbins, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0858

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

VEECO TUC\$ON INC.

The FIRST Article of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be Veeco Metrology Inc."

STATE OF ARROBA

्राध्यम् । स्थाप्ते । स्थापते । स्थाप



Table of the second second second

Defect

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 05/05/2006